
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

QUOTATION NOTICE

 Sub: - Providing Delux Annol, Delux Tingol, Air Freshner sticks and 7 Kisses room

Deodrants spray for cleaning of SWM chowkies toilets in N Ward.

Asstt. Commissioner ‘N’ ward invites lacquer sealed quotations for above work in N ward.

Sr.
No

Quotation No. Ward 
Quotation
Deposit

(EMD) (Rs.)

Cost of quotation
document (Rs.)

(non -
refundable)

Sale of Blank Qtn
Document

Due Date for
submission of

sealed
quotation

1
A.E./N/4414/SW
M Dt.26.06.2024

N Rs.3000/- 330/- + 18 %
GST 

I.e. Rs. 389/-

Dt.05.07.2024 to
09.07.2024

(11.00Am to 4.00 Pm)
on 09.07.2024 up to

12.00 pm

09.07.2024
 up to 01.00 PM

A complete set of quotation documents may be purchased by interested parties from 11 am to 4 pm at

any working day on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.330 +18% GST i.e Rs.389/- per set at the C.F.C.

from office of A.E. (SWM) ‘N’ ward.

Quotation deposit (EMD) as above will have to be paid by Bank Draft/ Pay order drawn in favor of

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai or Cash only on any working day up to one day prior to the last

date of quotation submission (i.e. up to 09.07.2024 before 01.00 pm) due date at C.F.C. of N Ward or any

MCGM ward for which challan will be issued from the office of A.E. (SWM) ‘N’ ward at the address given

below. The EMD will be accepted at CFC of ‘N’ ward or any MCGM Ward between 11.00 am to 2.00 pm.

Office of Asstt. Eng. (SWM) ‘N’ ward 

Gr. Floor, N ward office Bldg.,

Jawahar Road., Ghatkopar (E),

Mumbai: 400 077. 

Tel. No. 022 25010161-65, Extension- 721/722

Mobile No. 9167772070 / 9769123816

The quotation duly lacquer sealed must be submitted before 01.00 p.m. on or before due date and the
same will be opened on 09.07.2024 at 03.00 pm.



Eligibility Criteria:

To qualify for award of contract each Quotationer should submit relevant documents as stated in sealed
envelope.

1) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of Pay Order/Cash paid CFC receipt.
2) Copy of registration Certificate under GST Act 2017 as applicable.

3) Copy of Permanent Account Number

4) The Quotationer shall submit work experience with the BMC-SWM Section for supply of 
above mentioned material. Quaotationer shall submit Purchase Order Copy of BMCin last 2 
years.

5) The Successful Quaotationer shall give the under taking of best price (Rs.200/- stamp paper)
duly notarised by notary public / first class magistrate in the subjoined form respectively and 
affidavit of GST as per annexure –A (Rs.500/- stamp paper) with that must prepare contract 
agreement of Rs.500/- stamp paper.

6) The rate quotated shall be firm no variation will be allowed subsequently on any account. 
Quaotationer shall submit his true copies of Govt. certified test report not issued before last six 
months. Manufacturing License issued by MCGM.
7) The Quaotationer, who is dealing in such type of works, should have executed minimum one
single job of similar work as explained above shall Not be less than Rs.2,00,000/-
8) The Quaotationer must submit valid ISO Certified 9001:2015 certificate and MSME 
registration of the company.

The Assistant Commissioner N Ward reserves right to change or cancel any or all quotations without giving
any reason.

         Sd/-

                                 Asstt. Commissioner 'N' ward


